The Company has opted to apply derecognition requirements as per Ind AS 109 prospectively for transactions on or after 1st April 2018.

(iii) Deemed cost for investments in Subsidiaries and associates

The Company has opted to apply the exemption of considering previous GAAP carrying amounts as deemed cost under Ind AS for its investments
in Subsidiaries and Associates.

B: Reconciliations between previous GAAP and Ind AS

Ind AS 101 requires a first time adopter to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash flows for prior periods. The following tables
represent the reconciliations from previous GAAP to Ind AS. The presentation requirements under previous GAAP differs from and hence the

previous GAAP information has been restated for ease of reconciliation with Ind AS.

The restated previous GAAP information is derived based on the audited financial statements of the company for the year ended 31st March, 2019

and 1st April, 2018.

Effect of Jnd AS adoption on Balance Sheet as on 31 March 2019 and 1 April 2018

Particulars
Notes toAs at31 March 2019

first time

Previous GAAP

Effect of Ind AS

Transition IndAS

As at 1 April 2018

Previous GAAP

Effect of Ind AS

Transition

« in Lakhsl!

Ind AS

ASSETS

I. Financialassets
Cash and cash equivalents 34.29 34.29 18.S3

Bank balances other than above

Receivables

(i) Trade receivables S89S S8.9S S3.78

(it) Other receivables 20.00 20.00 21.43

Loans 741.79 741.79 9S0.00

Investments 6,491.93 74.39 6,S66.32 6,419.17

Other financial assets 3.38 3.38 3.91
7,3S0.36 74.39 7,424.73 7,466.82

III. Non-financial assets

Current tax assets (net) 66.20 66.20

Deferred tax assets (net) 10.10 1.74 11.84 9.87

Property, plant and equipment 64.34 83.08 147.42 83.68

Other non-financial assets 9.77 9.77 9.2S

1S0.42 84.82 235.24 102.80

Total Assets 7,SOO.77 159.21 7,659.97 7,569.62

115

34.82

34.82

192.34

192.34

227.16

18.S3

53.78

21.43

950.00

6,453.99

3.91

7,S01.64

9.87

276.02

9.2S

295.14

7,796.78

SYSTEMATIX CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED 2019-20

LIABIlITIES A._N_D_E"Q"'U"I_TY _

I. LIABIlITIES

Financial liabilities

Payable

0) Trade payable

total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small

enterprises

- total outstanding dues of other than micro enterprises 11.35 11.35 4.85 4.85

(ii) Other payable

- total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and

small enterprises

told I outstanding dues of other than micro

Borrowings (other than debt securities)

Subordinated Liabilities

Other financial liabilities

~Qn-financialliabilities

Current tax liabilities {net)

Provisions

Deferred tax liabilities (net)

Other non-financial Habilitles

II. EQUITY

Equity Share Capital

Other equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

ill

1,154.85 1,154.85 1,200.00 1,200.00
2,500.00 (1,931.91) 55809 2,500.00 (1,982.15) 517.85

89.78 89.78 192.34 192.34
3,676.22 (1,842.13) 1,834.08 3,704.85 (1,789.81) 1,915.04

18,49 18,49
8.10 20.02 28.12 7.84 17.53 25.47

35.15 36.15 26.82 26.82
44.25 20.02 64.27 53.15 17.63 70.77

1,305.14 1,305.14 1,305.14 1,305.14
2,475.16 1981.32 4,456,48 2,506,48 1,999.34 4,505.83

3,780.30 1,981.32 5,761.62 3,811.62 1,999.34 5,810.97

7,500.77 159.21 7,659.97 7,569.62 227.16 7,796.78

Effect of Ind AS adoption on Statement of profit and loss for the year ended 31 March 2019

Particulars

Income

Revenue from Operations

Interest income

Fees

Total revenue from operation

Other income

Total Income

f~ses

Finance costs

Net loss on fair value changes

Employee benefits expenses

Depreciation, amortization and impairment

Other expenses

Total Expenses

Profit/(loss) before tax

Tax expenses

Current tax

Deferred tax

MAT Credit Entitlement

Profit/(Lossl after tax

Other comprehensive income

L Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

Remeasurement of defined benefit liability/asset

Items that reclassified to Profit and loss account (MTM on Investment)

Tax on remeasurement of defined benefit -Actuaria! gain or

ii. Items that will be reclassified to profit or 105s

Remeasurement of defined benefit liability/asset

Tax on remeasurement of defined benefit -Actuartal gain or loss

Note no.

iii

i&ii

iv

iv&v

iv

tv

Ii; in Lakhs)

Year ended 31 March 2019

Previous GAAP Effect of Ind AS Ind AS

103.18 103.18
719.13 719.13
822.31 822.31

4.59 37.17 41.76
826.91 37.17 864.07

107.11 64.68 171.79

347.08 (5.37) 341.71
19.34 109.25 128.59

384.93 (117.00) 267.93
858,46 51.56 910.02

(31.56) (14.39) (45.95)

(0.23) (0.35) 10.58)

(0.23) (0.35) (0.58)

(31.33) (14.05) (45.37)

5.37 (5.37)

(1,40) 1,40

3.98 (3.98)

Other comprehensive income 3.98 (3.98)

Total comprehensive income for the year

116

(31.33) (18.02) (49.35)

SYSTEMATIX CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED 2019-20

Reconciliation of total equity as on 31 March 2019 and 1 April 2018

(;;in lakhs)

Particulars
Notes to first time As at

. adoption 31 March 2019

As at

1 April 2018

1,982.15

3,811.62

1,982.15

117.00

(14.45)

(10925)

{5023}

1.74

5436 ----::-_1720
5,761.62 5,810.97

3,780.30Total equity (shareholder's funds) as per previous GAAP

Add/ILess):

Fair valuation of preference shares

Reversal of rent on operating leases

Finance cost on operating leases

Amortization of Right to use assets

Finance cost on amortization of preference shares

[…]

The Group has opted to apply derecognition requirements as per Ind AS 109 prospectively for transactions on or after 1st April 2018.

(iii) Deemed cost for investments in Subsidiaries and Associates:

The Group has opted to apply the exemption of considering previous GAAP carrying amounts as deemed cost under Ind AS for its investments in Subsidiaries and Associates.

B: Reconciliations between previous GAAP and Ind AS

lnd AS 101 requires a first time adopter to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash flows for prior periods. The following tables represent the reconciliations from previous GAAP

to lnd AS. The presentation requirements under previous GAAP differs from and hence the previous GAAP information has been restated for ease of reconciliation with lnd AS.

The restated previous GAAP information is derived based on the audited financial statements of the Group for the year ended 31 March 2019 and 1 April 2018.

Effect of Ind AS adoption on Balance Sheet as on 31 March 2019 and 1 April 2018

('( in Lakhs)

Notes to
As aS1 March 2019 As all1 April 2018

Particulars first time
Effect of Ind AS Effect of lnd AS

adoption
Previous GAAP Transition Ind AS Previous GAAP Transition Ind AS

ASSETS

I. Financial asset~

Cash and cash equivalents 482.88 482.88 893.73 893.73

Bank balances other than above 2.928.53 2,928.53 2,910.71 2,910.71

Receivables

(i) Trade receivables 968.57 968.57 1,639.33 1,639.33

(ii) Other receivables 20.00 20.00 21.43 21.43

loans 11,563.11 11,563.11 15,411.13 15,411.13

Investments 400.86 0.01 40087 416.19 41619

Other financial assets 2,322.99 (16494) 2,15805 2,580.64 (31259) 2,268.05

18,686,9S (164.93) 18,522.02 23,873.16 (312.59) 23,S60.57

III. Non-financial assets

Current tax assets (net) 390.88 390.88 164.02 164.02

Deferred tax assets (net) 59.77 (15.78) 44.00 48.00 (2340) 24.60

Property, plant and equipment 297.80 588.62 886.43 331.70 1,114.89 1,446.59

Intangible assets 340.90 4.08 344.98 339.17 4.08 343.24

Other non-financial assets 202.65 202.65 151.01 151.01

1,292.00 576.95 1,868.93 1,033.90 1,095.56 2,129.46

Total Assets 19,978,95 412,01 20,390,95 24,907,06 782,98 25,690,03

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

I. LIABILITIES

Financial liabilities

Payable

(i) Trade payable

- total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small

enterprises

. total outstanding dues of other than micro 1,819.37 1,819.37 2,761.65 2,761.65

(ii) Other payable

- total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and

small enterprises

- total outstanding dues of other than micro

Borrowings (other than debt securities) 9,091.74 9,091.74 12,913.52 12,913.52

Subordinated liabilities 2,500.00 (1,931.91) 568.09 2,500.00 (1,982.15) 517.85

Other financial liabilities 223.90 368.13 592.03 258.30 716.37 974.67

13,635,01 (1,563,78) 12,071.23 18,433.47 (1,265,77) 17,167,70

Non-financial liabilities

Current tax liabilities (net) 5,82 5.82 28.52 28.52

Provisions 115.94 115.94 85.63 85.63

Deferred tax liabilities (net)

Other non-financialliabilities 200.55 200.55 104,95 104.95

322.31 322.31 219.10 219,10

167

SYSTEMATIX CORPORATE SERVICES L1MITF>O

Notes Forming Part of the Financial Statements (Contd.)

2019-20

II. EQUITY

Equity Share Capital

Other equity

Total liabilities and Equity

1,305.14

4,716.48

6,021.62

19,978.95

1,305.14 1,305.14 1,305.14

1975.79 6,692.27 4,949.35 2,048.75 6,998 10

1,975.79 7,997.41 6,~54.49 2,048.75 8,303.24

412.01 20,390.95 24,907.06 782.98 25,690.03

Effect of Ind AS adoption on Statement of profit and Jossfor the year ended 31 March 2019

Particulars Note no.

Ii; in lakhs}
Year ended 31 March 2019

Previous GAAP Effect of tnd AS Ind AS

Income

Revenue from Operations

Interest income

Service income

Net gain on fair value changes

Other operating income

Total revenue from operation

Other income

Total Income

Expenses

Finance costs

Net loss on fair value changes

Impairment on financial instruments

Employee benefits expenses

Depreciation, amortization and impairment

Other expenses

Total Expenses

Profit/(Ioss) before tax

Tax expenses